RESOLUTION NO. 2006-188

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE **AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH** NETWORK DESIGN ASSOCIATES (NDA) FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY **CONSULTING SERVICES**

WHEREAS, the City is in need of information technology consulting services; and

WHEREAS, Network Design Associates (NDA) will provide that service with direction from the City's Information Technology Officer; and

WHEREAS, NDA will provide services onsite at City Hall.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract with Network Design Associates for information technology consulting services.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 12th day of July 2006.

RÍCK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-188

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on July 12, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California